
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

Ro
ad

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t

Br
id

ge
 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t Project 

Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $372,420.57 $400,000.00 

1 STPNU-6616(    ) CR-22 32.7300 87.5794 32.1206 88.8328 X 1.30
widening, Resurfacing and 

Striping of CR-22 from SR-221 to 
SR-10

$122,000.00 $122,000.00 FAEF $122,000.00

2 RA-WCP-01-01-2020 CR-8 31.8940 87.4083 31.8740 87.3773 X 2.40 Resurfacing & Striping from CR-
12 to AL-41 $94,000.00 $94,000.00 FAEF $94,000.00

3 RA-WCP-01-01-2020 CR-63 32.0066 86.9664 32.0326 86.9373 X 2.81 Patching, Resurfacing & Striping 
from CR-59 to bridge on CR-63 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 FAEF $112,000.00

4 RA-WCP-01-02-2021 CR-2 31.8364 87.0971 1.86.99021 86.9902 X 1.50 Strip patching of CR-2 various 
locations $60,000.00 $60,000.00 FAEF $60,000.00

5 RA-WCP-01-03-2022 CR-67 32.0029 87.6580 31.9723 87.6310 X 3.00 Resurfacing & Striping from AL-
25 to AL-10 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 CRAF $120,000.00

6 RA-WCP-01-04-2023
CR-65 & 

Meadowbrook 
Streets

31.9767 87.2061 31.9675 87.2036 x 1.80
Patching & Resurfacing of CR-65 
and Meadowbrook streets from 

AL-10  
$80,000.00 $80,000.00 CRAF $80,000.00

7 RA-WCP-01-05-2024 Willie Powell RD 32.0317 87.5173 32.0651 87.5044 x 3.40 Patching & Resurfacing of  Willie 
Powwell Rd from AL-162  $120,000.00 $120,000.00 CRAF $120,000.00

8 RA-WCP-01-05-2024 CR-32 32.0532 87.5662 32.0277 87.5301 x 1.50 Strip Patching of CR32 from AL-
10 to AL-162 $52,420.57 $52,420.57 CRAF $52,420.57

17.71 Total CTP Estimated Costs $760,420.57 $216,000.00 $544,420.57 Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 
Estimated $0.00 $12,000.00

Map 
Index Project No. Road 

Name/Number

Begin

Wilcox County
Date Approved by the Wilcox County Commission: August 26, 2019

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under 

Competitive Bid

End Project Details

CTP Plan 7/23/2019

Date Amended by the Wilcox County Commission:                  

FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Remarks Map 1, STPNU-6616(  ) is a Federal Aid Project that will Utilize $488,000.00 of Federal Aid Funds, $122,000 FAEF 
Map 2, RA-WCP-01-01-2020 is a Federal Aid Project that will Utilize $376,000.00 of Federal Aid Funds, $94,000.00 FAEF 
We would like to use the residual balance ($12000+) for posible over runs on the FAEF Projects

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF AmountTotal Project 
Estimated Cost

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 
Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           
(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 
and FAEFs)



1. CR-22

3. CR-63

4. CR-2

5. CR-67

6. CR-65

& MEADOWBROOK RDS

2. CR-8

7. WILLIE POWELL RD

8. CR-32


	Wilcox Rebuild 2020 FINAL
	Sheet1

	REBUILD ALABAMA WILCOX MAP

